

City of West Allis

Resolution: R-2016-0225

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: R-2016-0225

Final Action:

Sponsor(s): Safety & Development Committee

SEP 0 6 2016

Resolution approving a Certified Survey Map to divide an existing parcel located at 6600 W. Washington St., into two new lots for the purposes of acquisition by 6682 LLC, submitted by Kyle Harmon/applicant for 6682 LLC (Tax Key No. 439-0001-035)

WHEREAS, Kyle Harmon/applicant for 6682 LLC, submitted a Certified Survey Map to divide an existing parcel located at 6600 W. Washington St., into two new lots for the purposes of acquisition by 6682 LLC.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis, that the Certified Survey Map of a parcel of land in the Northwest ¼ and Northeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 34, Township 7 North, Range 21 East, in the City of West Allis, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED with the grant of this resolution, that the Common Council grants a 6 month extension of time to record the map and its documents with the Milwaukee County Register of Deeds Office.

ADOPTED	SEP 0 6 2016	APPROVED	9/14/16	
Muric	Shulk	Jan	Terms	

Monica Schultz, City Clerk

Dan Devine, Mayor